6 FURLONGS. ( 1.073 ) WHIMSICALS. PRESENTED BY CROWN ROYAL Grade IIL Purse $150,000

( plus $30,000 State Bred ) FOR FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD. By

subscription of $150 each which shall accompany the nomination and an additional $750 when making

entry, and an additional $750 to start. The purse to he divided: 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 10% to

EIGHTH RACE third, 5% to fourth, 2% to fifth, 1% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth. Weight: 125 Ibs. N on—winners

. of a Sweepstakes of $55,000 three timesin 2024-2025, allowed 2 lbs.; Of a Sweepstakes of $55000 twice

W ood b| ne in 2024-2025, allowed 4 Ibs; Of a Sweepstakes of $55,000 once in 2024-2025, allowed 6 Ibs. (No Canadian

Bred Allowance) Final entries to be made through the entry hox at the closing time then in effect for

MAY 3, 2025 overnight events. A supplemental nomination may be made no later than the time of final entry, by a non-

refundable fee of $2,250 and an additional $750to start. (Closed with 16 nominations) *Plus up to $29,700

Ontario Sired/Ontario Bred Breeder Awards. “ALL HORSES WILL BE SUBJECT TO ALCOHOL AND

GAMING COMMISSION OF ONTARIO OUT OF COMPETITION TESTING IN ACCORDANCE WITH
RULE 39 OF THE RULES OF THOROUGHBRED RACING

Value of Race: $150,900(US $109,202) Winner $90,000 (US $65,130) ;second $30,000 (US $21,710) ;third $16,500 (US $11,941) ; fourth

$9,000 (U'S $6,513) ; fifth $5400 (US $3,908) . Mutuel Pool $101,752.00 Superfecta Pool $14,448.00 Exacta Pool $45,144.00 Trifecta Pool

$21,466.00

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St Y s Str Fin  Jockey Odds $1
24Jan25 6TP3 Earhart-FR L 4191 2 11 114 135 15 HernandezR M 0.30
9Nov24 8WQ 9 Gal ina Rush Lbb61213 5 4133 22 2113 Munger R 6.30
4Apr25 7GP1 Ms. Tart Lb41192 4 355 3hd 323 Vives S 10.00
9Nov24 8WQ 5 Star Candy L 5195 1 5 4hd 5 413 CivaciS 14.55
120ct24 8W04 Ticker TapeHome L 51214 3 2hd 2} 4% 5  Husbands P 6.95

OFF AT5:16 Start Good. Won easily. Track fast.
TIME :224, :451, :563, 1:084 ( :22.92, :45.23, :56.64, 1:08.84 )

_ 1-EARHART-FR 260 210 210
$2 Mutuel Prices: 3-GAL IN A RUSH 320 220
2-MS. TART 340

20 CENT SUPERFECTA 1-3-2-5 PAID $3.32 $1 EXACTA

1-3 PAID $3.50 20 CENT TRIFECTA 1-3-2 PAID $1.78
Gr/ro. f, (Mar), bySiyouni-Fr — Aviatress-Ire, by Shamardal. Trainer Carroll Josie. Bred byEcurie Des Monceaux

& LNJFoxwoods SC (Fr).

EARHART (FR) cruised to the lead soon after the start, was let out a notch off the fence with three eighths remaining to
increase the advantage around the bend, opened up at will while not set down at the top of the stretch and was geared down for
the easy winner in the last sixteenth of a mile. GAL IN A RUSH was void of early speedto trail the field after the break, improved
smartly onthe rail at the half getting better inside position going intothe turn, followed the front-end winner through the bend,
ran onwillingly tobest theresttothe finishline but could not match strideswiththe overpowering winner in the stretch run. MS.
TART chased in the two path with runners on each side down the backstretch, dropped back atouch throughthe running on the
turn andstubbornly came back oninside horses to bea clear thirdat the finish. STAR CANDY travelledfour deepnear the rear on
the outside in the beginning, couldsee the field with a half mile to run, starting to go around foes three to four wide on the turn,
angledout widest with clear runinthe four path in upper stretch andfinished up even paced for a minor placingin the end. TICKER
TAPEHOME kept a close eye on the pacesetterin the three path along the back straight, chased but to no avail on the outside
around the oval, shifted out inthe three path for the drive to the wire but retreated between runners at the furlong marker.

Owners- 1, LNJ Foxwoods; 2, West Point Thoroughbreds Larsen Chrisand Titletown Racing Stables; 3, McCauley Nathan; 4, Live Oak
Plantation; 5, Live Oak Plantation

Trainers-1,Carroll Josie; 2 Clement Christophe; 3,Rice Kevin; 4, Casse Mark; 5, Casse Mark

20 CENT Pick Three (4-3-1) Paid $9.80; Pick Three Pool $9,422.
$1Daily Double (3-1) Paid $10.25; Daily Double Pool $8,337 .



